

### CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 5:30 PM

## **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations / during this meeting should notify the City of Dillingham at 907-842-5212 at least three working days before the meeting.

#### MEETING INFORMATION

# CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS / 5:30 p.m.

141 Main Street, Dillingham, AK 99576 (907) 842-5212

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CITIZEN'S DISCUSSION (Prior Notice or Agenda Items)

SPECIAL BUSINESS

 Adopt Resolution 2024-44; A Resolution of the Dillingham City Council Accepting the Certification of the Canvassing Committee Results and Certifying the October 1, 2024 Regular City Election

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

- 2. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-42 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO NAVIGATEAK FOR STATE LOBBYING SERVICES
- 3. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-43 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO COMMONWEALTH STRATEGIC PARTNERS FOR FEDERAL LOBBYING SERVICES

COUNCIL COMMENTS
MAYOR'S COMMENTS
ADJOURNMENT